
Violation letter
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rsr{ Ii7Tf,qlMINISTRY OF MINES
qrrfrq qn qN//INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
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6ryr ifl 603, urd rq, frodos o #,/Room No.603,6th Floor, CGO Towers,

csr-STer, Rrr<rqr< GE@-somso,/ Kavadiguda, Secundrabad' (Telangana) - 500080
qla, oro-zss6s6o3, 29564603, 2s55360s, {-ta:ro.hyderabad@ibm.gov.in

No. AP/VZN UMN-4/HYD

Sri Asok Konda,
Nominated Owner,
Saibabal Manganese Mine,
M/s S.K.Sarawagi & Co,

Sarawagi House,Kaspa Street,

Chipurupalli Village & Mandal,
Vizianagaran district,A.P.-535 I 28.

Date: to[<{B

To

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,2017 in respect of your Saibaba-I

Manganese Mine(40APR20029) over an extent of 8.656 ha in Kothakarra & Budarayavalasa villages in Merkamudidam

Mandal,Vizianagaram District,Andhra Pradesh State.

Sir,
The above mine was inspected by Sri A.V.Ramesh Kumar,Assistant Mining Geologist' of this oflce on 04-05-

2023 accompanied by Sri asok Konda,Nominated owner.During the inspection it is observed that the following

provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017, were found violated in your above mlne.

0l.ln this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under rule 62 (t) o1MCDR, 2017 as_well as fine may be imposed as specified under
'ScheduleJll ofrule 62(2) of MCD& 2017 amended up to 3rd November 2021'

03. Further, inability to comply the provision of Rule I l(l) is liable for suspension of Mining operations

under I l(2) of MCDR" 20,l7.

04. you are advised to rectiry the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within

45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue ofthis letter'

You$ faithtully

(R Dongre)
Regional Controller of Mines

cfdfdF Safl{ tg-
-1. qd Azildqfrvr d4, sRAq ara qtt ffir.
2. The Director ofMines & Geolo$r' ,Got. ofAndhra Pradesh,Vijayawada'

:. .irr" a..ir*, oirector. Dept. of-i.{ines & ceology, Go{. of Andhra pradesh,vizianagaram district, Andhra pradesh-

Yours faithfully
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Nature of ViolationRule

extent as indicated below:
..(a) It was proposed to drill Five boreholes and Seven boreholes during the years 2020-21 and

2022-23 respectively. However, the same were not drilled'

(b) The earlier document was approved on 10.08.2018 and the proposals are valid up to

3l .03.2023.The mining operations are carried out without a approved document'"

Thus all the mining operations canied out after 3l .03.2023 are in violation of section 4a(4) of the

Act.

d Mining plan document to theThe Mining operations are not being carried out as per the approve

lr(l)

o("

Regional Controller of Mines
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